

CR (NDPS) No. 03/26 (CIS R No. 03/26)

Order No.10

Dt : 30.04.2026

Today is fixed for production, call for CD and IO report.

Accused, viz. Goutam Das is produced through VC mode.

Ld. Lawyer hazira is filed for the accused person.

Accused person is remanded to J/C till next date.

One compliance report is received from SI Basudeb Guha, DD, SPC. Let it be kept with the record.

To **14.05.2026** for production and IO report. CD returned and produce on the date fixed.

D/C by me.

Sd/-
Judge Special Court (NDPS),
Siliguri. I/c

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court (NDPS),
Siliguri. I/c
JO Code WB00780